Public Electric Vehicle
Charging Station Rate
Pilot Project

Lodi City Councll
August 20, 2025
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5/hour effective June 1, 2024

: Hutchins

Finance Library

Downtown

Kofu Park (2) .
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Overall usage down more than 40 percent
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Annual Charging Data 8L odi

CALIFORNIA
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257,761 B Free S1.75/Hour
KWh

150,708
KWh

53,193
Hours

27,561
Hours 14,316
Session 7,849
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Charging Session

Energy Usage MWh Charging Hour

Annual kWh Consumption (kWh) 42%
Annual Charging Hours 48%

Total Charging Sessions
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Charging pattern remains unchanged



Net Results
e 24 to May 25

Equipment (Charging Stations)
Permitting, Construction, ADA & Installation

10 Year Warranty & Service Plan
Total Project Cost:
Less Grant Funds

Total Net Cost:

Revenue
ChargePoint Service Fee (10%)
Annual Cost (Infrastructure)

Annual Cost (Energy)

Net Revenvue:

ELecTrIC UTILITY

Amount
$49,700

$325,300

$97.670
$472,670
($42,000)

$430,670

Amount

$48,230
($4,823)
($43,067)

($17,681)
(517,341)
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Rate Option Charge

$1.75/hr

$2.00/hr

$2.35/hr

Rate Options for Discussion &4,

Projected Net

Revenue

($15.809)

($9,216)

$13
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Note

Status quo. Does not work toward
cost recovery.

Increase $0.25/hour. Works toward full
cost recovery yet remains
competitive with other available
public charging.

Increase to achieve full cost
recovery. Could provide disincentive
to charge and thus lower future
usage and revenue resulting in need
to further raise rate.



Motel 6 (Customer Priority)
City (Option 0 - Status Quo)
City (Option 1)

Revel Lodi Senior Living
Arco

Reynolds Ranch - La Vida
City (Option 2)

Target

Cherokee Memorial Park

Lodi Unified School District

McDonalds @ Reynolds
Ranch

Rate Comparisons 8Lodi

$3.00
$7.00

$8.00
$8.00

$8.40
$8.40
$9.40
$10.80
$12.40

$14.16

$31.50
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/5 cents/hr

$1.75/hr (no change)

$2.00/hr

$2/hr

35 cents/kWh

35 cents/kWh

$2.35/hr

45 cents/kWh; $2/hr after 5 hrs
20 cents/kWh; $5/hr after 2 hrs

59 cents/kWh
$1.5/hr; $10/hr after 1 hr
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Discussion and Direction
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